Mini guided drives DFC
TOC Bookmark
Mini guided drives DFC
Peripherals overview
Key features
Type codes
Datasheet
Technical data

@
[mm]
L1 L2 L3 L4
+0.3
–0.9
L5 L6 L7 L8
+0.2
L9 L10 L11 L12 T1 T2 T3 T4 T6
6 34 27 5 7 1 8 10 10 5 0.5 16 19.4 3 6.1 2.6 5 2.5
10 48 40 6 8 1 10 20 13 5 1 22.2 25.6 4 9.6 2.6 3 3
Ordering data
Mini guided drives DFC 1)
Piston @ Stroke Plain-bearing guide GF Recirculating ball bearing guide KF
[mm] [mm] Part no. Type Part no. Type
6 5 189455 DFC-6-5-P-A-GF 189461 DFC-6-5-P-A-KF
10 189456 DFC-6-10-P-A-GF 189462 DFC-6-10-P-A-KF
15 189457 DFC-6-15-P-A-GF 189463 DFC-6-15-P-A-KF
20 189458 DFC-6-20-P-A-GF 189464 DFC-6-20-P-A-KF
25 189459 DFC-6-25-P-A-GF 189465 DFC-6-25-P-A-KF
30 189460 DFC-6-30-P-A-GF 189466 DFC-6-30-P-A-KF
10 5 189467 DFC-10-5-P-A-GF 189473 DFC-10-5-P-A-KF
10 189468 DFC-10-10-P-A-GF 189474 DFC-10-10-P-A-KF
15 189469 DFC-10-15-P-A-GF 189475 DFC-10-15-P-A-KF
20 189470 DFC-10-20-P-A-GF 189476 DFC-10-20-P-A-KF
25 189471 DFC-10-25-P-A-GF 189477 DFC-10-25-P-A-KF
30 189472 DFC-10-30-P-A-GF 189478 DFC-10-30-P-A-KF
1)	 Mounting kits for proximity switches included in the scope of delivery
Ordering data
12 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/06
Mini guided drives DFC